



July 22, 2026

Nevada Medicaid Web Announcement 3969

Attention All Providers: Updated Forms Available

The forms listed below have been updated and replaced on the Nevada Medicaid Provider Portal website on the [Provider Forms](#) webpage. The content on each form has not changed, but minor cosmetic updates were made to support the transition of the Division of Health Care Financing and Policy (DHCFP) to Nevada Medicaid.

Effective immediately, providers are requested to use the versions dated 07/13/2026. Beginning August 13, 2026, forms submitted on a previous version will be returned with instructions to resubmit the request using the updated form.

Providers are reminded to always use the current Nevada Medicaid forms posted on the Provider Forms webpage when requesting prior authorization (PA) and other requests as the forms are updated periodically.

Impacted forms:

- | | | |
|----------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| • FA-1 | • FA-11 | • FA-24C Instructions |
| • FA-1A | • FA-11B | • FA-24W Instructions |
| • FA-1B | • FA-11E | • FA-27A |
| • FA-1B Instructions | • FA-11E Instructions | • FA-27B |
| • FA-1C | • FA-12 | • FA-29 |
| • FA-1D | • FA-13A | • FA-29A |
| • FA-1E | • FA-14 | • FA-29B |
| • FA-3 | • FA-16A | • FA-90 |
| • FA-4 | • FA-16A Instructions | • FA-91 |
| • FA-6 | • FA-16B | • FA-92 |
| • FA-7 | • FA-16B Instructions | • FA-93 |
| • FA-8 | • FA-18 | • FA-94 |
| • FA-8A | • FA-19 | • FA-95 |
| • FA-9 | • FA-20 | • FA-100 |
| • FA-10A | • FA-21 | • FA-101 |
| • FA-10B | • FA-24A Instructions | • Dental PA Instructions |
| • FA-10C | • FA-24B | |
| • FA-10D | • FA-24C | |